

Prysmian Group

A brand of the

UCCONNECT 1U PSP splice and patch shelf with adaptors only



1U PSP splice and patch shelf compatible with $\mathrm{UC}^{\mathrm{Connect}}$ system

- Standard range of high density, low cost, compact designs for up to 24 fibres using SC or ST connectors.
- Standard range of high density, low cost, compact designs for up to 48 fibres using SC or LC connectors.
- Cables anchor on the rear of the unit using a cable anchor plate.
- Manufactured from high strength, fire retardant plastic giving a lightweight solution.
- All fibres are positively managed to a 30mm minimum bend radius.
- Shelf pivots for access to the splice tray and pigtail area.
- Compatible with Prysmian Sirocco Blown Fibre Tube Cables using a Blown Fibre Manifold. The manifold enables up to 6 blown fibre tubes to be routed to a single shelf.

Specification

Max. Cable Diameter (mm):	18
Cable capacity	2
Required space envelope (mm)	(w) 481 x (d) 230 x (h) 44
Operating temperature:	-20oC to + 50oC (5 to 95% RH)
Material	High Impact Polystyrene (Fire Retardant)
Colour	Light Grey RAL 7035
Testing:	
Optical	Tested at 1310nm and 1550nm
Dry heat	BS EN 60068-2-2 Test Bb
Change of temperature	IEC 68-2-14
Vibration	IEC 68-2-6
Shock	IEC 68-2-27

LINKING THE FUTURE

Issue Date: 11/08/14 Supersedes N/A Page 1 of 2



Prysm

A brand of the

UCCONNECT 1U PSP splice and patch shelf with adaptors only

Technical data

Material	Code	Material Text	Material Description
N/A	YPPBP01515	12 Port, SC Duplex Multimode Adaptors Only, 1U PSP splice and patch shelf	UC COMF PP SD HT
N/A	YPPBP01516	24 Port, SC Duplex Multimode Adaptors Only, 1U PSP splice and patch shelf	UC COMF PP SD HT
N/A	YPPBP01517	48 Port, SC Duplex Multimode Adaptors Only, 1U PSP splice and patch shelf	UC COMF PP SD HT
N/A	YPPBP01518	12 Port, LC Duplex Multimode Adaptors Only, 1U PSP splice and patch shelf	UC COMF PP LD HT
N/A	YPPBP01519	24 Port, LC Duplex Multimode Adaptors Only, 1U PSP splice and patch shelf	UC COMF PP LD HT
N/A	YPPBP01520	48 Port, LC Duplex Multimode Adaptors Only, 1U PSP splice and patch shelf	UC COMF PP LD HT
N/A	YPPBP01521	12 Port, ST Simplex Multimode Adaptors Only, 1U PSP splice and patch shelf	UC COMF PP ST HT
N/A	YPPBP01522	24 Port, ST Simplex Multimode Adaptors Only, 1U PSP splice and patch shelf	UC COMF PP ST HT
N/A	YPPBP01523	12 Port, SC Duplex Singlemode Adaptors Only, 1U PSP splice and patch shelf	UC COSF PP SD HT
N/A	YPPBP01524	24 Port, SC Duplex Singlemode Adaptors Only, 1U PSP splice and patch shelf	UC COSF PP SD HT
N/A	YPPBP01525	48 Port, SC Duplex Singlemode Adaptors Only, 1U PSP splice and patch shelf	UC COSF PP SD HT
N/A	YPPBP01526	12 Port, LC Duplex Singlemode Adaptors Only, 1U PSP splice and patch shelf	UC COSF PP LD HT
N/A	YPPBP01527	24 Port, LC Duplex Singlemode Adaptors Only, 1U PSP splice and patch shelf	UC COSF PP LD HT
N/A	YPPBP01528	48 Port, LC Duplex Singlemode Adaptors Only, 1U PSP splice and patch shelf	UC COSF PP LD HT

SD HT BK 12 1U SD HT BK 24 1U O SD HT BK 48 1U P LD HT BK 12 1U P LD HT BK 24 1U P LD HT BK 48 1U P ST HT BK 12 1U P ST HT BK 24 1U SD HT BK 12 1U SD HT BK 24 1U SD HT BK 48 1U LD HT BK 12 1U P LD HT BK 24 1U P LD HT BK 48 1U

© PRYSMIAN GROUP 2013, All Rights Reserved

All sizes and values without tolerances are reference values. Specifications are for product as supplied by Prysmian Group: any modification or alteration afterwards of product may give different result.

The information contained within this document must not be copied, reprinted or reproduced in any form, either wholly or in part, without the written consent of Prysmian Group. The information is believed to be correct at the time of issue. Prysmian Group reserves the right to amend this specification without prior notice. This specification is not contractually valid unless specifically authorised by Prysmian Group.

www.prysmiangroup.com